St. Mary’s County Department of Land Use and Growth Management
23150 Leonard Hall Drive, Leonardtown, MD 20650
Phone (301) 475-4200, ext. *1500 Fax (301) 475-4672

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION

Instructions to Applicant:

Please complete the information below prior to your submission. This application will be required in order
to accept and process your submission. All plans must be folded or of a size which will fit into a standard legal
folder. ALL INFORMATION MUST BE COMPLETE OR SUBMISSION WILL BE RETURNED TO
APPLICANT.

CONTROL NUMBER:
PROJECT NAME: 36850 Bushwood Wharf Rd., Bushwood, MD 20618
DATE: November 4, 2020

(To be completed by LUGM personnel)

DIGITAL SUBMISSIONS ARE REQUESTED FOR ALL TEC AND RECORDING DOCUMENTS
REQUEST: Check appropriate block(s)

DEPT. OF LAND USE AND GROWTH MANAGEMENT
REVIEW ONLY:

(] Confirmatory Plat

[] Boundary Line Adjustment Plat

TEC/PLANNING COMMISSION REVIEW:

{7] Preliminary review of

[7] Final review of

lot minor/major subdivision

lot minor/major subdivision

[] Forest Stand Delineation of proposed [IConcept Site Plan review for ____ sq. ft. for __ (use type)
(] Forest Conservation Plan for (] Site Plan review for __sq. ft. for (use type)
(] Forest Conservation Plan Amendment (] Zoning Map Amendment from Zone to

[[] Plat Exempt Division by Deed (] Amendment to CWSP from category to

] Resubmission

(] Other (Specify)

OWNER/CONTRACT PURCHASER__Ann Pogue

MAILING ADDRESS: 36850 Bushwood Wharf Rd., Bushwood, MD 20618
PHONE #:  240-538-2136 E-MAIL ADDRESS:

AUTHORIZED AGENT: Christopher T. Longmore
ADDRESS: 22738 Maple Rd., Suite 210, Lexington Park, MD 20653

PHONE #: 301-862-3764 E-MAIL ADDRESS:

chris@paxlawyers.com

PROPERTY LOCATION: Address if known. If not known, then directions as follows:

Describe location as N-S-E-W side of (Street Name), approx. (feet) N-S-E-W of Intersection with State/County) Road
36850 Bushwood Wharf Rd., Bushwood, MD 20618

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION:
TAX MAP: 38 GRID: 07 PARCEL: 11
LAND USE: ZONING: RPD ZONING OVERLAYS:
ACREAGE: 41,252Sq. Ft. ELECTION DISTRICT: 7th TAX ID ACCT #: 07-023022
CWSP WATER/SEWER SERVICE CATEGORY: USE TYPE #:
(OVER)

LUGM Form 19 (4/3/2019)



Development Review Application
Page2 of 2

O I hereby request that EDUs for this application be allocated at: (choose one below)

(] Concept Site Plan Approval (]Final site Plan Approval

[IPreliminary Subdivision Approval (] Final Record Plat Approval
O] [ hereby swear or affirm that I am the property owner and that this phcanon is correct:
PROPERTY OWNER/AUTHORIZED AGENT’S SIGNATURE: o T Ve W

PRINT NAME Chrlstopher T. Lo]@more

X] I hereby swear or affirm that | have received authority from the property owner to make this application and that
this application is correct (See attached “Limited Power of Attorney™).

REVIEW FEES:
# of Lots/Sq. Ft. of Site Type of Project: Initial Resubmission
Plan/Acres Disturbed Submission Fees Fees
Minor Subdivision 1-7 Lots $750 + $100 per lot + Application Fee
Major Subdivision 8+ Lots $1900 + $100 per lot + Application Fee
Concept Site Plan $920 + Application Fee
Major Site Plan $1500 per acre of disturbed area + Application Fee
Minor Site Plan $250 — Less than 500 sq. ft.+ Application Fee
(Includes DPWT Fee) $375 — Over 500 sq. ft.+ Application Fee
Application Fee $20.00
Soil Conservation Storm Water | $250- Less than S acres
Management Concept Plan $500- 5 acres or greater
BLAP, Confirmatory Plats, Plat
Exempt, FCP, FSD, Transfer $80.00 $80.00
Development Rights '
Health Department Plat Fee $120.00 per lot or site plan $120.00
MetCom Fees $60.00 No public water and sewer $60.00
TEC Review/Concept Site Plan | $120.00 Public water and/or sewer
Recording Package $60 LUGM Review Fee
$5 Per Plat Recording Fee (Clerk of the Court)
Additional Recording $30 DPWT Review 1-10 lots $60 more than 10 lots
Documents $60 Recording Fee (each) (Clerk of the Couxt)
Resubmnssnons — $25 each after ﬁrst resubmlssmn ‘ “ . .
Other fees may apply, see the Schedule of Fees for St Mary s County, Effectwe July 1 2018 $260.00
Total )
SUBMISSION REQUIREMENTS:
___ See applicable checklist
NUMBER OF PRINTS REQUIRED FOR REVIEW:
TEC Committee —15 Prints Planning Commission — 15 Prints
Non-TEC Site Plans— 1 Print Resubmissions — 1 Print
Forest Stand Delineation — 1 Print Recording Package — 4 Mylar 4 Paper

Forest Conservation — 1 Print
In addition to the prints listed above, a digital copy of the plans is encouraged.

FOR RECORDING DOCUMENTS PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO THE CLERK OF THE COURT Also Please make
the $60.00 check and the $5.00 two separate checks. The Courthouse will not accept one full check. Thank you. FOR ALL
OTHER SUBMISSIONS, PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO THE COMMISSIONERS OF ST. MARY’S COUNTY.




DUGAN, MCKISSICK & LONGMORE

) LLC
22738 MAPLE ROAD, SUITE 210
BRYANT. DUGAN * LEXINGTON PARK, MARYLAND 20653 PHONE: 301 862-3764
BILL D. MCKISSICK, JR. * Fax: 301 862-3789
CHRISTOPHER T. LONGMORE * PAXLAWYERS.COM
SHANNON A, DENT * * ADMITTED IN MARYLAND
REBEKKA J. HUTCHINS* T ADMITTED IN DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

ADMITTED IN VIRGINIA
SAMUEL H, WIEST * 1 § t

ANJELICA N. HARDEN-IVANOSKI * }
DAvID C, WEIGEL *

November 4, 2020

VIA HAND-DELIVERY

Brandy Glenn

Dept. of Land Use and Growth Management
Planner III Development Facilitator

23150 Leonard Hall Drive

Leonardtown, MD 20650

Re: Request for Exception from Intrafamily Conveyvance Requirements —
36850 Bushwood Wharf Road, Bushwood, MD 20618

Dear Ms. Glenn;

This office represents Ann Holt Pogue with the regards to that certain parcel of real property known
as Adjusted Parcel 11, per a Critical Area Boundary Line Adjustment Plat dated July 30, 2007 prepared
by Little Silences Rest, Inc., Professional Land Surveyors (the “Property”), and recorded among the Land
Records of St. Mary’s County, Maryland on May 23, 2008 in Plat Book JWW 65, Folio 36 (the “2008
Plat”). The Property is located at 36850 Bushwood Wharf Road, Bushwood, MD 20618 and is arguably
subject (or partially subject) to a Declaration of Covenants recorded among the Land Records of St.
Mary’s County at Liber EWA 711, Folio 303 (the “Declaration”), which restricts conveyances of the
Property to members of the owner’s immediate family. Ms. Pogue respectfully requests an exception to
the intrafamily conveyance requirements pursuant to Section 41.6.4 of the St. Mary’s County
Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance (“SMCCZO”).

Section 41.6.4(a)(3) of the SMCCZO allows for exceptions to the intrafamily conveyance
restrictions if:

(a) The lot was created as part of a bona fide intrafamily transfer and not with the intent of
subdividing the original parcel of land for purposes of ultimate commercial sale; and

(b) A description of the change in circumstances that has occurred since the bona fide
intrafamily original transfer was made is not inconsistent with the Critical Area program
and warrants an exception.




November 4, 2020
Page -2-

The Declaration, a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A, was made by
Robert Steele Pogue, Dianne L. Pogue, Terry Northrop Pogue, and Cynthia Marie Wood, and was
recorded among the Land Records of St. Mary’s County on September 24, 1992, The Property was
originally not subject to this Declaration. However, as a result of the aforementioned 2008 Plat, a portion
of the property that was originally subject to the restriction was conveyed to Ms. Pogue. A true and correct
copy of the 2008 Plat is attached hereto as Exhibit B. This makes this situation unique because the
dwelling unit on the Property was not originally intended or required to be limited by an intrafamily
covenant and instead only became so restricted by a technicality according the County and State.

In addition, since the recordation of the Declaration there has been a genuine change in
circumstances warranting an exception to the intrafamily conveyance restriction. More specifically, on
or about January 9, 2017, one of the property owners of a property that was clearly subject to the
Declaration received a letter from Phillip Shire, the then Director of the Department of Land Use and
Growth Management (“LUGM?”), notitying him that the properties located at 36846 and 36844 Bushwood
Wharf Road would no longer be held to the intrafamily conveyance requirements of the Declaration. One
of said properties was then conveyed to a non-family member in January and March of 2017. A True and
correct copy of Director Shire’s letter, which was attached to the deed conveying that other property, is
attached hereto as Exhibit C.

Additionally, the Property is already improved by a single-family residence which was constructed
in 1935. The granting of exception to the intrafamily conveyance requirement will not result in any
increased density or use and is consistent with the Critical Area program. Additionally, as stated above,
the vast majority of the Property was never intended to be restricted by the Declaration and therefore a
release from this Declaration is more than appropriate.

As demonstrated above, an exception to the intrafamily conveyance restriction is warranted and
Ms. Pogue respectfully requests that the Planning Commission find that the restriction should be removed
and that the appropriate title documents be recorded to effectuate the granting of the exception.

Ms. Pogue requests that her application be placed on the next TEC Agenda and reserves the right

to present additional evidence and make additional arguments before the TEC and Planning Commission.

Sincerely,

istopher T. I gimore

ong

ce: Ann Pogue (via email)

DUGAN, MCKISSICK & LONGMORE, L.L.C. * 22738 MAPLE ROAD, SUITE 210, LEXINGTON PARK, MARYLAND 20653
PHONE: (301)-862-3764 + FACSIMILE: (301) 862-3789
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DECLARATION OF RESTRICTIVE COVENANTS

THIS COVENANT, made this [74“ day of September, 1892 by
RCBERT STEELE PCGUE and DIANNE L. POGUE, parties of the flrst part,
and TERRY NORTHROP POGUE and CYNTHIA MARIE WOOD, parties of the

second part. LAIPHOF/2AA9ZD Tk R

WHEREAS, a certain paxrcel of land called and known as "Part
of Chickahominy", containing 7.56 acres of land, more or less and
located in the Seventh election District of St. Mary’s County,
Maryland was conveyed to the parties of the first part from Lucy
Long Pogue, surviving tenant by the entireties, by deed dated
December 30, 1988 and recorded among the aforesaid land records at
Liber M.R.B. No. 452, Folio 20. 124IPHO9/24/920  SURCHG

WHEREAS, the parties of the first second part subsequently
conveyed a portion of said property to Terry Northrop Pogua by deed
dated September 23, 1991 and recorded among the aforesaid land
records at Liber E.W.A. No. 628, PFolio 266, and which was
subsequently conveyed to the parties of the second part by deed
dated October 29, 1591 and recorded among the aforesaid land
records at Liber BE.W.A. No..628, Folio 375,

. WHEREAS, each of the properties described above is situated
in the one thousand foot (1,000’) critlical area, and thercfore
subject to the St. Mary’s County Critical Area Ordinance (Ordinance

No. 90-02), which is incorporated in Section 38.02 of the St.
Maxy‘’s County Zeoning Ordinance.

WHEREAS, the conveyances described above constitute
“intrafamily transfers* as defined in Part One, pages 5 and 6 of

the Ordinance, and are subject to certain restrictions set forth
thexein.

WHEREAS, it 1is the intent of the parties to place the
following restrictive covenants on the above-described propexties
in order to assure complisnce with the provisions of the Critical
Area Ordinance governing intrafamily transfexs.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties of the first part and the parties
of the second part horeby declare that the following restrictive

cg;enants shall be binding on their respective properties described
aboves

1. The parties hereby covenant and agree that said properties
shall not be conveyed subsequently to any other person or persons

other than a member of the owner’s immediate family, except with
the written assurance filed by the owner with the St. Mary’s County
Office of Planning and Zoning that:

The lot was created as part of a bona fide

a.
intrafamily transfer and not with the intent of subdividing the

EXHIBIT A
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original parcel of land for purposes of ultimate commerclal sale,
and

b. A change in circumstances has occurred since the
original transfer was made that is not inconsistent with the
critical area program and that warrants an exception, or other
circumstances that are consistent with the critical axrea program
to maintein land areas neceesary to support the protective uses of

agriculture, forestry, open space, and natural habitats in Resource
Consoxrvation Areas warrant an exception.

2. The parties covenant, agree and acknowledge that these
restrictive covenants may be enforced administratively or
judicially by the Board of County Commissioners of St. Mary's
County, Maryland, acting through its Office of Planning and Zoning.

3. These restrictive covenants shall run with and bind the

respective properties of the partiaes, and shall be binding upon the

parties and thelr respoctive personal representatives, heirs and
szsigns. ’

WITNESS the hands and seals of the parties hereto as of the
date first wxitten above. .

WITNESS:

ﬂ%o/ééﬁf«/ Km&,@ et p _(sEAL)

ROBERT STEELE POGUE (’) ~

iz ot DL

DIANNE L. POGUE ~ U

oL (SEAL)

/%j/m et Mot

TERRY HORTHROP POGUEC]

% /m g%%kgg\ < § j&g;,,a 32&9(53}\1,)
& ‘ CYNVHIA MARIE WOOD

(SEAL)

STATE OF MARYLAND, St. Mary’s County, to wit:

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this _/f day of September, 1992
before the undorsigned, a Notary Public of the state and county
aforesaid, personally appeared ROBERT STEELE POGUE, DIANNE L.
POGUE, TERRY NORTHROP POGUE and CYNTHIA MARIE WOOD, and they

R Rt e




ST. MARY'S COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT (Subdivision Plats, SM) Plat Book 65, pp. 36A-36B, MSA_S1252_9060. Date available 2008/05/23. Printed 09/16/2020. .

GENERAL NOTES
L. Subject oper?!slooatedonTax 36 at Block T as Parcels 1, T ¢ 254,
The tota?r it
operty 15 zoned RPD (Rural Preservation District) as shown on Official
lon Area) Over!
4. Bullding Restrlctlon Llnes &L‘s} shall be %soznhom hereon, The BRL's are
In accor: 's
- (c )02-0! dlopber 52.3.2 and Sche le 32 lt?or Zone RPD as Follokgs 25' Front,
15" Side, and 20' Rear applled from the more: restrlcuve of the lots lines or from
5. These lots are to be serve b“ Individual saptlc
Deep Drilled Wells shalI be drilled to an conf
Approv cbave lots are consonance
with pertinent Health Department Laws and
however, thls approval s swlect to 5 1 such laws and requl lons
ted the | appr e;oldtt}tlzsst e o
erc areqd 15 only area OV
Dap%ent%or 5. The ) oved lots wclude a rnhhwum
required by current
‘ovement of any nature |nc|udlng but rot fimited to -
the Tnstallation of other utllltg lot wdevelopdble.
0503, or to estabiish a different area Yor such 5, you shovld confact
Health Department, Offlce of Ironmental Health,
and Sew
8. There sha)agz alo Utility Easement along all lot ines.- The easements are to
Include vse by the St. Maiy's Conty Metropolltan Comilsslon, Its successors and
nd somor Taclitos, showid such Tacilties bugr be. et
4. Unless othernise shown, ther

2. h this site Is 10.04 Acres +/-.
Zonﬁ%s for Sk, Mary's Comtg,MD and also within the RCA (Resource
ehensive Zoning Ordinance
sensltive areas 20 02-0l
tems and deap drilled rells.
6: This Health D al certifies
Regylations as of the approval date:
or site deslgnations
prtoed aphy gratiofis may 5 Coty Hea
13 for |
ines in this ared m? lof
To determine the exact ared of the lot for sewage disposal
1. This subrgsglon ls ln complionce with the St Margs Cownly Comprehensive Water
asslans, for construction, maintenarice, r tion ond ation of public
ans, r, nspec! orer po
€ ara no restrictions of record affecting this

ONNER'S CERTIFICATE

SURVETOR'S CERTIFICATE

e, Amn Holt Pogue Jenkins, Robert Steele Pogua, l the undersigned, a Licensed Surveyor in the State of
Diané Lee Fogue, aind Terry Northr "gl laryland, hereby certify, to the best of my knonled @,
owners of the property shown hereon a descrlbed ln the lnfonnatlon and bellef, that: this f:«lat Was Pr under
Surveyors Certificate Gftixed hereto, hereby adopt thi my direct responsible charge; th glat and the 5ur‘vag work
*bounda line adjustment plat vpon its approval by all It'reflects are in compliance with AR 09.13,06.12; the
require agenalea There dre no pen ding sults or actlons plat shown hereon is correct (sub

at lan, leases, liens,

this subdivision except as n
dicating thelr assent to this

as reguired by the St.

dedical

code of Mai Iand (Real Prope
concerns the “J of thl:p

Metr

eratlon of
Facllitles Ever Be Installed.

o Qoo Bl et /Q;o&&«é-w S0 ®

or dee:
Sted or shorn hereon. Al
arties In interest thereto have atfixed thelr signatures

an,
We Further establish the nﬁnlmum byllding restriction lires
Mary.s County Zoning Ordinance and
the atreets, malkinays, easements, ri
and other improvements, where
The requirements of Section

plan‘and settl
required theram have been complled with to bhe best of our
knonledge, Information and belief.

There shall be a 10" utility easement alon all lot fines.
These easements are to Inclide vse
fitan Commilssion, It's successors and asslgn
conetruction, instaliation, maintenance, repair, Inspéction and

public water and sener Facilities,

bject to Litle search) and
of trust a;f'ectlng conforms to the s?eclflcatlons; th

Ad_]vshnent Plat (Parcel 11) all of the lands wnvegd

unto Ann Holt oque ns by deed dated

1997 from Ann Hd! ogue and Patrick Jenkins, as

recorded among the Land Records for St. camtg
E{:nd n Liber EHA 1124 at Follo 3715; (Parcél 1) all

te-of-nay lands conveyed unto Robert Steele Pogque and
ncable, to plfollc use, Dlma Lee F’ogue by deed dated March I'l, 9 From
-l08 of the Amotated Robert Sl O%K as recorded among said L
Artlole) as Far as it Records In lee 268 at Follo 1‘13,( oel ZSQ) all of
F the markers  the londs conveyed unto Terry Northe ogque by deed
dated Dacember 13, 2000 from Cunth mle Pogue,
gic*grlclied among sald Lond Records In Liber ENATIENS
ollo 504

Mary's County

2 The requirements of Section 3-108 of the Amotated
5 for

Code of Maryland (Real Property Article) as far as It
concerms the'making of the plon and setting of the markers
required thereln have been complled with to the

best of my knowledge, information and bellef.

a.le47)

ould Such

%g Holt Pogue Jenklnz

Pilllcm P. 7 [
Professiondl Land Surveyol
‘MP. Reglstration # 080

57%8

R@eﬂ Steele Pague
(AALR, gf/ / VIErS

Sés@ '
D,

hal D SO

VICINITY MAP

EXHIBIT

B

SCALE: I* = 2000'-
subdivislon, sibject Lo a Title Search, S-/f-g8 ’
10. Areas established for Resource Protection on this sits, In accordance witth Lee Pog Date Z CRITICAL AREA NOTES
1L mr;i%wct'?g !mmfig ﬁgggag‘dlrﬁludeddharemt?aw ! eloped. { W/ M‘%’U{, d 6‘ ?ﬁ O g/ I All of subject prog)ertg lies within Maylmds Critical Area. Ay and all
12. Parcels Il, 7, and 254 (Tract 1) have direct access to a State Road (Bushnood vhart) : i les proposed withi this area are siblect fo Critical
Parcel 254 {Tract 2) is to be accessed by the 20' Aocess Easement as shown hereon. Terry' rﬁrﬂ\rop Poile Date Area Elat!ons and nllLv;ot}:ve pemlﬂed unttl all q:rropr\ate local,.
CAUTION:. This access easement does not necessarlly provide access from these . 2 me Crtttcalede‘Areaa o ot ramarT nm‘ # tatlon b
lots to a or State road at ths time. Road and vhllity construction and : be distirbed except Bﬂ’ o b G"b‘gtat
mlnm are the responslbmtg of the bujer of these lots, nless otherwise Protection Ma‘ds) o; Ma'g‘s fve Zoning
rein. Ordinance (G20,
13. Bxtsting structires within heéed g‘re do not meet side and/or front 3. Devel ooy o2 Is permbted ] wetlmds without q)proval from the
d restrlctlons establls] bgm ot. County Comprehensive Zon!ng local, state and federal agencles.
dinace (CZ0) 02-01 and | efore an exlstlng non-conform 4. All'e thg forst’ shonn hereon shall remai wndishrbed except as
14. mnt }*{aw'm%p gnd a%ens;r _Plan cQtegorg Desighation are as fo lows od inder OF 12 (Forest and Mgf‘g:wa
iy Zonig Orélnence o oror Arqand o 61l roctod by volorasiod
(5. No plans currently exist for h:i:ure subdlvlslon areas croated mder sald Provisions, a6 maj be des this
6. Parcel 25T (Tract 2) shall be served by the 30' Access as shonn hereon. Sl b roceriod o Yislons, as maj be dosignated on thls
I1. Premise Addresses for the Lots hereon are shorn as thus« Eocat of Natural Herltage Aceas, matened or
18, This Elat was prepared without the beneftt of a Title Report, could reveal Specles and Habltats of Sigrificant Flants or Mildiites are mﬂed on
lonal conveyances, easements, covenants, rlgtts—of-way andfor more thls lat In accordance nith I (Resource Protection Standards)
strh&ﬁt bulldlng resbrlcﬂon lines not. shown her St, Mary's County ive Zoning Ordinance (CZ20) 02-Ol.
14, Vertica abmsshomhereona'easwne , North Rotation 6msp|mhasbeen accordance Rith deeds and plats of
ls referenced to the Deed Record In Liber ENA 1124 at Follo 315, re the rec mlchm not asa«reugtle to @m
20. The Subject wm ears to be located In Flood Hazard m“ sad rhich may Ll b e o mmmwj i
1. 5/6) as dellneated on Flood Inswrance Rate Maps for 5t. furthermors, @ 100" tive buifer, o chorn heraon shal
Mcrgs Counly, Maypmd a5 distributed by the Federal Emergency Management e eon ”um hich ater mark may b of cfacent i o
Aﬁamg | Number 24031COMIE, Effective Dd otaber 1ath, 2004. sice the riparkn rights to the sane Pt the reguiatory
All strictures placed in the Hoodplaln on the parcels shall be svb Elgc to the of 5@, and federa
recurenects 6 670 16t o enclosed srudrs can bo added to the Hooplan 7. B2 ot shat o vacywod. 1o ook wooru i el s nd
. on site-wless It Is elevated and recelves a Wal Construction Ferm clearing lmits per Chapter 4 ( ka Area) of the
lssued bg MDE. No structire con be approved in the toodplain butfer without S St. Mar's Connty Compreh, ‘“ (czo) 02-0l.
2 i s omen T e tad oy e Bt o
" nven 2 3 !
_ the Interlor. FNS (quad), MD. tgr;gd fand DNR bg.
22, Solls Infomat‘gnd'shom here«;nd Was tal USFrDom the |:u m o‘f w?t Mayso“ o
GCoun Ma*g as epa‘tmen ol cutture, EINN
tg rvation Servlcef,rﬁheet #9 reof o
2. Except for the Fleld R T arond subJect Senage Reserve Areas,
topographie. Inforimation shorn Teredn was takedt from a dbtained From the
Vg'g County Depa*tment of Public Works, as complled by Photosclence, Inc.,
24, There ?pecr to be no Orl’ck,al Habitals, Cultural Featires or Historle Sttes .
within subject pro?:r'nj per MERLIN online mg:s
251ha|at5 shorin hereon contain on area of at least 2 square feet not
lnc(udhg rlghts-of—my (extstihg or proposed), 50 year ﬂood plains, and grades
26. Unless othergv:lse shown hereon, there are no wells or septlc systems within
ﬂlg(o‘tdﬁéivlofopment'm Parcel tl1la\d25‘1(T Ha1d2)|s t f )
Isth e on oarce 5 rac eX rom ann
Stan:w%ter t pursuant to the St. Mary's CZ0 02-OL. % FLAT ARCHIVES e.h
development shall be subject to the pravlslons OF the Stormwater t, TBHL . 2.3
Gradlng, Erosion ¢ Sediment Control Ordnance. Reat SHE2  Foret 4 7000
28, 5ub)ec 5ubdM5!on 15’ exempt from the Forest Conservation reguirements of L8 BhiaR T
? ehensive Zoning Ordinance per Section 152.2h. oy 23y o008 82259 pa
The requlrements ol Ohap 12 (Forest and Woodiend Resources in the Critlcal
Areq) 5v‘>ercede requirements of Sectlon 1522h,
24. Parcels I, T, and 257 (Tract | and 2) are not grandiathered and are Ineligble
for variances to exceed Impervious surface limits or For new encroachments into
the Critical Area Buffer. For Iot& exceadhg lnperv!ous surface coverage or with )
- Impervious surfaces In.the Buiter, changes to rrpaMowstacewverageshall y
be ?VOJect tto g‘zg h:;ssua) l!mtka'clors Ho‘; h\o(?rvtoos stwft;‘ac: lradg e g { e
acement f es are proposed, the replacement s & .
re ocated ovtside the Orltlcaplrl’rea Buiter. P ) LIBE i, ;..Ia‘.aé i
T e o racorts o ammiis e Bty Lo Aelysiins Tebios et il vt ' v ' ' ‘ ’
s of record as shonn s o; and will no .
mm additional bullding sites or Increase in dené‘ltg or Intensity beyond ST. MARY'S COUNTY . 5T W S COUNTY DEPT. m_____________O‘I/BO /O CR'TICAL AREA BOUNDARY
the curvent lands vse shoin hereon. HEALTH DEPCEZ‘MENT 0'5 A..;::ll? vet JGRO}‘WH 0208-08 LINE AD STMENT PLAT
APPRO GEMENT (LUS N —— '~ ” ] A
MBEB'T
} : , & PARCEL OF RECORD CORRECTION PLAT
%@Z@ A\ ot 2 . OF PARCEL ||
rer—LH  TAX MAP 38, PARCELS ||, I, ¢ 259
"”E LITTLE SILENCES REST, INC. e SEVENTH ELECTION DISTRICT
R a— .
: : 02/21/07] ST. MARY'S COUNTY, MARYLAND
: 41850 COURT HOUSE DRIVE - SUITE 101 - P.O. BOX 2340 :
. Ss;lpsvﬁ LEONARDTOWN, MD 20650 FOR: Robert Pogue
PR TR L2006 20D 20B-b0r0 FAL HEALTH DIREGTOR . DA CHATR A DATE PHONE: (301) 475-2236 - FAX: (301) 475-3720 — ON'N@ m ,-M-m 07_‘4]_04'

P2 Mo SSw. Lasa Acko-t .
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ST. MARY'S COUNTY GOVERNMENT

COMMISSIONERS OF ST. MARY’S COUNTY
James R. Guy, President

DEPARTMENT OF LANP USE Michael L. Hewint, Commissioner
AND GROWTH MANAGEMENT Tom Jarboe, Commissioner
Phillip Shire, Director \ g Todd B. Morgan, Commissioner
William Hunt, Deputy Director T John E. O'Connor, Commissioner
o —
January 9, 2017

Joann M. Wood

The Law Office of Joann M. Wood, L.L.C.

23087 Three Notch Road

P.O. Box 70

California, MD 20619

Reference: 36846 Bushwood Wharf Rd., Tax Account 07-040970, Tract 2, 6.47 acres and 36844

Bushwood Wharf Rd., Tax Account 07-036566, Tract 1, 1.44 acres.
Dear Ms. Wood,
The above referenced property will not be held to the intra-family requirements of the

Declaration of Restrictive Covenants, Liber 711 Folio 303 by Land Use and Growth
Management.

Sincerely, .
) /
ghillip J.Z%ze ﬁl\

Director
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